504013030 09/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4059687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN WILLEM RIETVELD	08/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V.	
Street Address:	RIETVELDENWEG 32	
City:	'S-HERTOGENBOSCH	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5222 AR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14467721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)361-5623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503612344

Email: andreas.radke@te.com

Correspondent Name: TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 302 CONSTITUTION DRIVE

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPT.

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TY-00099-US-A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSA S. KIM, REG. NO. 39,728	
SIGNATURE:	/Rosa S. Kim/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TY-00099A-US_JR_TEConnNeder_asgt#page1.tif

REEL: 039800 FRAME: 0689 504013030

PATENT

Docket/Reference No.: TY-00099-US-A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Jan Willem Rietveld

("INVENTOR(S)"), citizen(s) of the Netherlands, and residing at Boveneind Zuidzijde 27A, Benschop, Netherlands 3405 AM, have made a new and useful invention that is the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent thereon ("APPLICATION"), entitled

Ontical	Interpose	r for W	avennidec
TATACKORK	KRICE DOSCI	R ROLL AA.	u s ex a mare 2

	for which I/we have executed the application papers for submission to the United States Patent and
	Trademark Office; or
\boxtimes	which was filed on <u>August 25, 2014</u> and has been assigned U.S. Application Serial No. <u>14/467,721</u> ; and

WHEREAS,

TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Rietveldenweg 32, 's-Hertogenbosch, Netherlands 5222 AR

is desirous of acquiring my exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the INVENTOR(S), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Name	√Signature	Date
Jan Willem Rietveld		29 Aug. 2016

TY-00099-US-A_JR

Rev. 01/02

PATENT REEL: 039800 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 09/20/2016